

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 5771/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2003 in RP No. 1006/2000 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

G.D.A.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA KUMARJI

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 27/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Reena Singh, Adv.

Mr. Racinder Kr., Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The additional information shall be filed within a week.

Call after one week.

ggarwal)

(Shashi Sareen)

(Vijay A

aster

Court Master

Court M